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COLLECTION OF TOLL TAX BY PRIVATE AGENCIES


2113. SHRI JANARDAN SINGH SIGRIWAL:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

lM+d ifjogu vkSj jktekxZ ea=h

be pleased to state:


(a) the number of private agencies engaged by the Government to collect toll tax on National

Highways (NHs);

(b) whether the Road Safety Forum has recommended for reducing the number of toll gates on the

National Highways; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and action taken to reduce the delay at toll gates?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) The user fee on National Highways is being collected through private agencies on 156 no. of fee plazas under public funded projects and 313 no. of fee plazas under PPP mode.


(b) No, Madam.


(c) Does not arise.


*****

